268 ' GENERAL LAWS—CHAPTERS 279-280.

To sec. 16. 8g0. 2. Bection fifteen, of the act of which this act is

* amendatory, is hereby amended by inserting therein, af-
ter the word ¢ larceny,’’ the words ¢ or misdemeanor.”

Sec. 8. This act shall take effect and be in force from

and after its passagze.
Approved Riarch 81, 1860,

CHAPTER 279.
[Pybl‘dud Aprit 17, 1860.]
AN ACT for the protection of orchards and fruit trees.

The People of the State of Wisconsin, represented in
Senate and Assembly, do enact a» follows :

Sectron 1. Section fifty-one, of chapter one hundred
&Aon ?;%'."“El, and sixty-five, of the Revi{ed Statutes,gs hereby amend-
ehsp. 165.R 8 ed by adding thereto the following, to wit : *or by im-
prisonment 1n the county jail not more than thirty days,
nor less than five days.’
.Amendment  SE0. 2. Section ﬁ’t"ty-two, of said chapter, is amended
t0800.52 by adding therefo the following: “or by imprisonment
in the county juil, not more than three months, nor less
than ten days.”
Src. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from
and after its passage.
Approved arch 81, 1860.

CHAPTER 280. .
[ Published April 20, 1860.]

AN ACT to authorize the board of trustees of the village of Viroqua,
Bad Ax county, to levy a tax.

The People of the State of Wisconsin, represented in

Senate and Assembly, do enaect as follows :
Tax for cor- BgerreN 1. The board of trustees, in the village of
Toses. | Viroqus,in the county of Bad Ax,are hereby authorized to
levy, forcorporation purposes, a tax, not to exceed one per
cent. on the taxable real and personal property, situate
within the corporate limits of said village, as the same



